
   
 

Our Lady of Perpetual Help School 
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Website:  www.olphschool.ca 

 
September 24, 2021 
 

Dear Parents/Guardians, 
 

Firstly, I would like to thank you for welcoming me to the OLPH community. I have been impressed with 
the students, staff, and parents as we start this school year. The students are friendly, hard working, and 
have certainly been a joy to be around! 
 

School looks a little different this year than last, as there are no longer two different cohorts. We are still 
maintaining covid procedures; regular hand washing and sanitizing, desk cleaning, mask wearing for 
grades 4-7, spacing as much as possible, and for now we have paused buddies as an extra safety 
precaution. As many of you may know, we have to work with Interior Health to follow covid procedures. 
We are required to take direction from IH before we are able to send information home to parents. 
 

We are working on getting our fresh grade reporting tool ready to roll out for the school year. Look for 
updates from your child's teachers in the upcoming weeks. 
 

OLPH Staff for the 2021-2022 School Year 

Rev. Vijay Martin, Pastor 
Mr. Brent Arsenault, Principal (brent.arseault@olphschool.ca)  
Office Manager: Mrs. Kristi Pearce (kristi.pearce@olphschool.ca)  
Kindergarten:  Mrs. TeriLynn Bryson  terilynn.bryson@olphschool.ca  
Grade 1: Mrs. Carol McGill  carol.mcgill@olphschool.ca  
Grade 2-3: Mrs. Joanne Perszon (joanne.perszon@olphschool.ca) & Ms. Carmel Huculak 
(carmel.huculak@olphschool.ca) 
Grade 3-4:  Mrs. Helen Ferguson (helen.ferguson@olphschool.ca) & Mrs. Christina Sewell 
(christina.sewell@olphschool.ca)  
Grade 5: Miss Sara Spada (sara.spada@olphschool.ca)  
Grade 6: Mrs. Pam DiMambro (pam.dimambro@olphschool.ca)  
Grade 7:  Miss Linda Bittante (linda.bittante@olphschool.ca) 
Physical Education Specialist: Mr. Stephen Rowell (stephen.rowell@olphschool.ca) & Mr. Steven Giudici 
(steven.giudici@olphschool.ca)  
Music Specialist: Mrs. Samantha Levasseur (samantha.levasseur@olphschool.ca)  
Learning Achievement Specialist: Ms. Vera Hallinan (vera.hallinan@olphschool.ca)  
French Specialist: Mrs. Chiara Anselmo (chaira.anselmo@olphschool.ca)  
CEA: Miss Tina Bartucci 
CEA: Mrs. Susan Dirksen 

CEA: Mrs. Rosie Falco 

CEA: Mrs. Becky Frigon 

CEA: Mrs. Jamie Wiley 

CEA: Mrs. Christina Bergeron 

Library: Mrs. Gaylene Woodland 

Childcare Manager: Kirstin Carnelley (kirstin.carnelley@olphschool.ca)  
ECE: Silvana Iacobucci 
ECE: Katie Ward 

ECE: Lovelle Jamaca 

ECE: Socorro Labad 

ECE: Georgia Chatterley 

ECE: Rosalinda Agustin 

Custodian: Claude Gaudet 
Chef: Mr. Ross Vipond 
 

God bless, 
 

Brent Arsenault 
Principal, OLPH School 
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